Enclosed, pLeased find o copy of the Cerdficadon of Service and final Salary for Mr. Nance.

Also enclosed is the Court Order, for your rfcrencc,

If I can be of additional assstance please do not hesitate to let mc knotv.

Sincerely,

ecia Daniels

Case 2:97-cv-06184-JLL-JBC Document 299 Filed 11/25/15 Page 8 of 11 PagelD: 7268

I 2 3 4 11 12

#of Days

Name SSN Empi ID Hire Date 10t1611 989
Sr. Step Before Split

Annw (Base
Salary)

a

Nance,Darcen
— 1/1/1996 12/31/1996 1011611996 207

1/1/1997 12/31/1997 1011611998 206
1/1/1998 12/31/1998 206

1/1/1999 12/31/1999 206
1/1/2000 12/31/2000 205

1/1/2001 12/31/2001 • 206

1/1/2002 12/31/2002 206

1/1/2003 12/31/2003 206

1/1/2004 12/31/2 207

1/1/2005 12/31/2005 206

1/1/2006 12/31/200 . 205

1/1/2007 12/31/2007 206
aJ1/2008 12/31/2008 207

1/1/2009 12/31/2009 • 206

-

1/112.01012/31/2010 260

Case 2:97-cv-06184-JLL-JBC Document 299 Filed 11/25/15 Page 9 of 11 PagelD: 7269

14 22 23 29 30 31.00 32.00 33

What Total
. What New What New ‘‘r End

#of Dabs What New What New
‘ Base Yr tnd Base New Base

After Split Sr. Pay Split Step as of Base Salary Base Salary
(Base in? 1/1/ Should b

Salary Satary
. Aft

Salary

Salary) Should be as Before Split Should be
of121311 aaotl/I1 asof

121311

.- -

55 . — 5th 42,551.00 48,551.00 38,505.97 10,231.05 68,737.02
55 - 5th 48,55100 46,551,00 38,319,95 10,231,05 48,551.00
58 Sr.Pay 53,526.00 55,132.00 42,246.57 11,617.85 53,664.43
65 Sr.Pay 55,132.00 55,132.00 43,514.15 11,617.85 55,132.00

55 - Sr.Pay 55,132.00 55,132.00 43,302.91 11,617.85 54,920.77
55 .— Sr.Pay 55,132.00 55,132,00 43,514.15 11,617.85 55,132.00

55 --- SIPay 55132.00 55,132.0 43,514.15 11,617.85 55,132,00
55 --- Sr.Pay 66,592.24 66,592,24 52559.39 14,032.85 66,592.24

-- , Sr.Pay 69,255.93 69,255.93 54,927.12 14,594.16 69,521.28
55 — Sr.Pay 72,026.17 72,026.1’ 56,572.28 15,177.93 71,750.21
55 --- Sr.Pay 74,907.2? 74,907.22 58835.17 15,785,05 74,620.22

55 --- Sr.Pay 77,903.51 77,903.51 61,487,06 16,416.45 77,903.51

55 Sr.Pay 81,019.65 81,019.65 64,256.96 17,073.11 81,330.07

55 --- Sr.Pay 82,842.58 82,842.58 65,385.33 17,457.25 62,842.58

.

Sr.Pay 84,913.65 84,913.65 84,588.31 326.34 - 84913,e5

Case 2:97-cv-06184-JLL-]BC Document 299 Filed 11/25/15 Page 10 of 11 PagelD: 7270

Niiit lirly

&iould Hrs

2i68 2096 48,737.02 — 4% 4% 1,949.48 2,514.98 1996
232524 2088 261 38,551,00 4% 4% 1,942.04 2,514.96 1997

25.0351 2081 261 53,864,43 4% 6% 2,386.93 2,B01.79 1998

26.4042 2088 261 55,132.00 — 6% 6% 3,307.92 2,91060 1999

26.5058 2080 54,920.77 6% 6% 3,295.25 2,010.80 2000
2G.4O4, 2088 261 55,132.00 — 6% 6% 3,307,92 2,910,60 2001

26.4042 2 55,132.00 6% 6% 3,307.92 2,910.80 2002

31.a928 2 66,5924 % 8% 4,276.19 3,529.65 2003